## Village of Springville 5 West Main Street Springville, N.Y. 14141-0017

APRIL 15, 2024 7:00PM

- 1. CALLTO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. MINUTES FROM MEETING

DECEMBER 11, 2023 MARCH 11, 2024

4. APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE BOARD:

KEVIN BUNCY-UPDATED ON PROJECT AT 45 & 49 E MAIN STREET SPRINGVILLE CENTER FOR THE ARTS-MURAL ON 52 E MAIN STREET SPRINGVILLE CENTER FOR THE ARTS-MURAL ON 74 E MAIN STREET SPRINGVILLE CENTER FOR THE ARTS-ARTWORK ON 49 E MAIN STREET

- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT:
- 6. OLD BUSINESS:
- 7. NEW BUSINESS:
- 8. HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISTRICT VIOLATIONS:
- 8. ADJOURN